



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Cheri Duryea Duryea Strategic Marketing 402-250-3928 <u>cheri@duryeastrategicmarketing.com</u>

## DUGGAN BERTSCH EXPANDS TO OMAHA

Forms Alliance with Vandenack Weaver LLC

OMAHA, Neb. (Dec. 15, 2023) – DUGGAN BERTSCH, a Chicago-based law firm dedicated to thoughtful, innovative, and uncompromising legal representation for the Private Client, is pleased to announce its strategic expansion into the Omaha market. This expansion is possible through a partnership with Hall of Fame attorney, Mary E. Vandenack, and her renowned firm, Vandenack Weaver, LLC.

The collaboration of DUGGAN BERTSCH and Vandenack Weaver brings together a wealth of experience and expertise, creating a powerhouse team that is dedicated to delivering comprehensive, family office, concierge-level legal and tax services to businesses and private clients throughout the country with a physical presence in the Omaha area.

"This strategic partnership marks an exciting chapter for DUGGAN BERTSCH as we extend our commitment to providing exceptional private client legal representation into Omaha and beyond," said Jim Duggan, a founding principal at DUGGAN BERTSCH. "We are honored to join forces with Mary and her experienced team and look forward to providing our high quality, responsive, and nationally recognized representation in business and corporate law, trusts and estates, and tax."

The combined strengths of DUGGAN BERTSCH and Vandenack Weaver will enable the firm to offer a broad spectrum of legal services, including full-service concierge-level estate planning, business transactions and succession planning, tax planning, asset protection planning, philanthropy, litigation, and other private client-focused solutions.

"We are thrilled to align with DUGGAN BERTSCH," said Vandenack, CEO, Founder and Managing Partner at Vandenack Weaver. "Our firms share a common focus – a dedication to excellence and client-focused service – and we believe we will be able to offer additional resources and expertise to meet the evolving needs of our community and beyond."

The firm will retain the office of Vandenack Weaver located at 17007 Marcy Street, Omaha, NE 68130. In addition to having a Chicago office, DUGGAN BERTSCH has an office in Naples, Florida, and licensed attorneys in many states throughout the country.

## About DUGGAN BERTSCH

DUGGAN BERTSCH, LLC is a Chicago-based law firm dedicated to thoughtful, innovative, and uncompromising legal representation for Private Clients, Family Offices, and Virtual Family Offices. Comprised of lawyers, certified public accountants, master's in taxation, master's in business administration, and professionals with financial backgrounds, the DUGGAN BERTSCH team strives to be proactive partners ready to serve a client's comprehensive planning needs in the following practice areas: 1) Trusts, Estates and Wealth Planning, 2) Business and Corporate Law, 3) U.S. and International Taxation, 4) Real Estate, and 5) Litigation. DUGGAN BERTSCH is nationally recognized for its advanced planning platform and its unique multi-disciplinary approach, both of which are essential to properly represent the affluent client and is committed to providing cost-effective, practical solutions while ensuring quick and successful implementation in coordination with a client's existing advisory team. Above all, DUGGAN BERTSCH has the continuing goal of being a great firm, with a great culture, doing great work, for great clients.

## **About Vandenack Weaver LLC**

Founded in 2005, Vandenack Weaver is a team of experienced attorneys with extensive backgrounds in tax, trusts and estates, asset protection planning, business succession planning, and general business and real estate. We focus on relationships and view ourselves as strategic partners with our clients. We live by our core values of people, excellence, service, community, innovation, wellness, accountability, industry forefront, diversity, and integrity. Being on the cutting edge of technology to streamline the legal process allows us to enhance the client service experience. For more information, visit <u>www.vwtlawyers.com</u>.

###

VW Website: <u>https://vwtlawyers.com/</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/vwtlawyers</u> LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/vwtlawyers/</u> X: https://twitter.com/vwtlawyers

DB Website: <u>https://www.dugganbertsch.com/</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/Duggan-Bertsch-LLC-131121866965294</u> LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/duggan-bertsch-llc</u>